

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8754/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2008 in CRLA No. 1049/1983  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PATEL JAYANTILAL CHHAGAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Abichandani, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. L.R. Abichandani, Adv.

Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition.

Issue notice also on the application for bail returnable

within three weeks. Let service also be effected on the State through  
the learned Standing Counsel.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master