

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.320 OF 2009

Patel Jayantilal Chhagan & Anr. ... Appellants

VERSUS

State of Gujarat ... Respondent

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Considering the nature of the act and the injuries as well as the weapons used in the offence, we find no reason to interfere with the impugned judgment and order and the sentence that has been imposed on the appellants. We have also taken into consideration the evidence of the doctors which suggest that the injuries were of such a nature that they could have resulted in the death of the victim.

The appeal is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 03, 2015

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.320/2009

PATEL JAYANTILAL CHHAGAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 03/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)